TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM323836

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dolan LLC	FORMERLY The Dolan Company	06/12/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Datastream Content Solutions, LLC		06/12/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND
Finance and Commerce, Inc.		06/12/2014	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA
Lawyer's Weekly, LLC		06/12/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Long Island Business News, LLC		06/12/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayside Capital, Inc.
Street Address:	600 Fifth Avenue, 24th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10020
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 61

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3968517	DATASTREAM CONTENT SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3659331	DATASTREAM CONTENT SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3896762	DSCS
Registration Number:	3099555	LEGISLATIVE IMPACT
Registration Number:	3263391	REGULATORY IMPACT
Registration Number:	1739738	FINANCE AND COMMERCE
Registration Number:	2033266	LAWYERS WEEKLY
Registration Number:	2548567	LAWYERSWEEKLYEXPERTS.COM
Registration Number:	2985752	LEGAL MATTERS
Registration Number:	1195678	MASSACHUSETTS LAWYERS WEEKLY
Registration Number:	1210432	MASSACHUSETTS LAWYERS WEEKLY
Registration Number:	2801640	NEW ENGLAND IN-HOUSE
Registration Number:	2425168	NORTH CAROLINA LAWYERS WEEKLY
		TRÂDEMARK

REEL: 005405 FRAME: 0137 900307780

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2459458	RHODE ISLAND LAWYERS WEEKLY	
Registration Number:	2465387	VIRGINIA LAWYERS WEEKLY	
Registration Number:	1623132	MISSOURI LAWYERS WEEKLY	
Registration Number:	1627860	MICHIGAN LAWYERS WEEKLY	
Registration Number:	2061588	THE NATHANIEL AWARD	
Registration Number:	3671840	ARIZONA CAPITOL TIMES LEADERS OF THE YEA	
Registration Number:	3574277	BUSINESS LAW BULLETIN OF VIRGINIA	
Registration Number:	3651945	CALENDARWATCH	
Registration Number:	3466194	COUNSEL PRESS	
Registration Number:	3545959	СР	
Registration Number:	3563165	CP COUNSEL PRESS THE APPELLATE EXPERTS	
Registration Number:	3545960	CP E BRIEF	
Registration Number:	2537610	DM DOLAN MEDIA COMPANY	
Registration Number:	2551562	DOLAN MEDIA COMPANY	
Registration Number:	3435688	EXHIBITA	
Registration Number:	3556329	FINANCE AND COMMERCE	
Registration Number:	3027293	IDAHO BUSINESS REVIEW	
Registration Number:	2975249	IDAHO BUSINESS REVIEW	
Registration Number:	3263502	LAWYERS USA	
Registration Number:	3675546	LAWYERS WEEKLY EXPERTS	
Registration Number:	4148541	LEGAL AD NETWORK	
Registration Number:	2758787	LONG ISLAND BUSINESS NEWS	
Registration Number:	2728351	LONG ISLAND BUSINESS NEWS	
Registration Number:	2745635	MARYLAND'S TOP 100 WOMEN	
Registration Number:	2528678	MINNESOTA LAWYER	
Registration Number:	3490795	MISSOURI LAWYERS MEDIA	
Registration Number:	3526842	NEW ORLEANS CITY BUSINESS	
Registration Number:	4450002	POTOMAC PUBLISHING COMPANY	
Registration Number:	3049014	SAINT PAUL LEGAL LEDGER	
Registration Number:	3645169	SAINT PAUL LEGAL LEDGER CAPITOL REPORT	
Registration Number:	3027383	ST. LOUIS DAILY RECORD	
Registration Number:	2766249	TECH ISLAND DIRECTORY	
Registration Number:	3568732	THE APPELLATE EXPERTS	
Registration Number:	3027398	THE COUNTIAN	
Registration Number:	4450200	THE DAILY REPORTER	
Registration Number:	3512444	THE DAILY REPORTER	
Registration Number:	3932993	THE DOLAN COMPANY	
Registration Number:	3932994	THE DOLAN COMPANY	
	0302334	1112 2021 47 20111 7 441	

REEL. 005405 FRAME. 0138

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3100028	THE JOURNAL RECORD
Registration Number:	3049152	THE JOURNAL RECORD
Registration Number:	3618318	THE MECKLENBURG TIMES
Registration Number:	4042029	TRACEMINING
Registration Number:	3641467	VIRGINIA LAWYERS MEDIA
Registration Number:	3005237	WISCONSIN LAW JOURNAL
Registration Number:	3005238	WISCONSIN LAW JOURNAL
Serial Number:	85962167	MARYLAND'S TOP 100 WOMEN
Serial Number:	85676295	THE POTOMAC COLLECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128721002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-872-7455

Email: boh@akingump.com, dc_ipdocketing@akingump.com,

kkoehler@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Brian Jinwoo Oh Address Line 1: One Bryant Park

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	687732.0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian Oh
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Oh/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2014

Total Attachments: 11

source=Dolan LLC security agreement#page1.tif source=Dolan LLC security agreement#page2.tif source=Dolan LLC security agreement#page3.tif source=Dolan LLC security agreement#page4.tif source=Dolan LLC security agreement#page5.tif source=Dolan LLC security agreement#page6.tif source=Dolan LLC security agreement#page7.tif source=Dolan LLC security agreement#page8.tif source=Dolan LLC security agreement#page9.tif source=Dolan LLC security agreement#page10.tif source=Dolan LLC security agreement#page11.tif

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of June 12, 2014 (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), among The Dolan Company, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Dolan</u>"), the subsidiaries of Dolan listed on Schedule I hereto ("<u>Subsidiary Parties</u>" and, together with Dolan, the "<u>Grantors</u>" and each, a "<u>Grantor</u>") and Bayside Capital, Inc., as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>").

Reference is made to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement and Irrevocable Proxy, dated as of June 12, 2014 (as amended, amended and restated, waived, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantors, the other grantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent. The Lenders have agreed to extend credit and provide other financial accommodations to the Borrowers subject to the terms and conditions set forth in that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of June 12, 2014 (as amended, amended and restated, waived, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"). The obligations of the Lenders to provide loans, advances and other financial accommodations are conditioned upon, among other things, the execution and delivery of this Agreement. The Grantors will derive substantial benefits from the Lenders' providing loans, advances and other financial accommodations to the Grantors and the other Borrowers pursuant to the Credit Agreement and are willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Lenders to provide such financial accommodations. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms.</u> Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement. The rules of construction specified in the Security Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

- SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest.</u> As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations, each Grantor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, did and hereby does grant to the Administrative Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
 - (a) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including those listed on <u>Schedule II</u> (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");
 - (b) all goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks; and

106874644 v3

(c) all assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody the Trademarks.

SECTION 3. <u>Security Agreement.</u> The security interests granted to the Administrative Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

* * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

DOLAN LLC,

By: WWW MANNEY WAR Name: Vicki J. Duncomb

Title: Chief Financial Officer

DATASTREAM CONTENT SOLUTIONS, LLC FINANCE AND COMMERCE, INC. LAWYER'S WEEKLY, LLC LONG ISLAND BUSINESS NEWS, LLC

Ву: _____

Name: Kevin Nystrom

Title: Chief Restructuring Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

DOLAN LLC,

By:

Name: Vicki J. Duncomb Title: Chief Financial Officer

DATASTREAM CONTENT SOLUTIONS, LLC FINANCE AND COMMERCE, INC. LAWYER'S WEEKLY, LLC LONG ISLAND BUSINESS NEWS, LLC

By

Name: Kevin Nystrom

Title: Chief Restructuring Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

BAYSIDE CAPITAL, INC., as Administrative Agent

Bv.

Name; Richard H. Siegel

Title:

Vice President and General Counsel

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

Schedule I

	Subsidiary Parties	
Datastream Content Solutions, LLC		
Finance and Commerce, Inc.		
Lawyer's Weekly, LLC		
Long Island Business News, LLC		

Schedule II

I. Trademarks

_			
Current Owner of Record	Mark	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
Datastream Content Solutions, LLC	DATASTREAM CONTENT SOLUTIONS	3968517	31 MAY 2011
Datastream Content Solutions, LLC	DATASTREAM CONTENT SOLUTIONS	3659331	21 JUL 2009
Datastream Content Solutions, LLC	DSCS	3896762	28 DEC 2010
Datastream Content Solutions, LLC	LEGISLATIVE IMPACT	3099555	30 MAY 2006
Datastream Content Solutions, LLC	REGULATORY IMPACT	3263391	10 JUL 2007
Finance and Commerce, Inc.	FINANCE AND COMMERCE	1739738	15 DEC 1992
Lawyer's Weekly, LLC	LAWYERS WEEKLY	2033266	28 JAN 1997
Lawyer's Weekly, LLC	LAWYERSWEEKLYEXPE RTS.COM	2548567	12 MAR 2002
Lawyer's Weekly, LLC	LEGAL MATTERS	2985752	16 AUG 2005
Lawyer's Weekly, LLC	MASSACHUSETTS LAWYERS WEEKLY	1195678	18 MAY 1982
Lawyer's Weekly, LLC	MASSACHUSETTS LAWYERS WEEKLY AND DESIGN	1210432	28 SEP 1982
Lawyer's Weekly, LLC	NEW ENGLAND IN- HOUSE	2801640	30 DEC 2003
Lawyer's Weekly, LLC	NORTH CAROLINA LAWYERS WEEKLY	2425168	30 JAN 2001
Lawyer's Weekly, LLC	RHODE ISLAND LAWYERS WEEKLY	2459458	12 JUN 2001
Lawyer's Weekly, LLC	VIRGINIA LAWYERS WEEKLY	2465387	03 JUL 2001
Lawyer's Weekly, LLC and Legal Communications Corporation	MISSOURI LAWYERS WEEKLY AND DESIGN	1623132	13 NOV 1990

Current Owner of Record	Mark	Reg. Number	Reg, Date
Layer's Weekly, LLC	MICHIGAN LAWYERS WEEKLY AND DESIGN	1627860	11 DEC 1990
Long Island Business News, LLC	THE NATHANIEL AWARD	2061588	13 MAY 1997
The Dolan Company	ARIZONA CAPITOL TIMES LEADERS OF THE YEAR IN PUBLIC POLICY	3671840	25 AUG 2009
The Dolan Company	BUSINESS LAW BULLETIN OF VIRGINIA BUSINESS LAWRINGTHA	3574277	10 FEB 2009
The Dele	CALENDARWATCH	2651015	
The Dolan Company	CALENDARWATCH	3651945	07 JUL 2009
The Dolan Company	COUNSEL PRESS	3466194	15 JUL 2008
The Dolan Company	CP AND DESIGN	3545959	16 DEC 2008
The Dolan Company	CP COUNSEL PRESS THE APPELLATE EXPERTS CP COUNSEL PRESS The Appellate Experts	3563165	20 JAN 2009
The Dolan Company	CP E BRIEF AND DESIGN	3545960	16 DEC 2008
The Dolan Company	DM DOLAN MEDIA COMPANY AND DESIGN	2537610	12 FEB 2002
The Dolan Company	DOLAN MEDIA COMPANY	2551562	26 MAR 2002

Current Owner of Record	Mark	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
The Dolan Company	EXHIBIT A AND DESIGN	3435688	27 MAY 2008
	EXHIBIT		
The Dolan Company	FINANCE AND COMMERCE	3556329	06 JAN 2009
The Dolan Company	IDAHO BUSINESS REVIEW	3027293	13 DEC 2005
The Dolan Company	IDAHO BUSINESS REVIEW	3975249	26 JUL 2005
The Dolan Company	LAWYERS USA	3263502	10 JUL 2007
The Dolan Company	LAWYERS WEEKLY EXPERTS	3675546	01 SEP 2009
The Dolan Company	LEGAL AD NETWORK AND DESIGN	4148541	
	Legal Ad Network		
The Dolan Company	LONG ISLAND BUSINESS NEWS	2758787	02 SEP 2003
The Dolan Company	LONG ISLAND BUSINESS NEWS	2728351	17 JUN 2003
The Dolan Company	MARYLAND'S TOP 100 WOMEN AND DESIGN	2745635	05 AUG 2003

Current Owner of Record	Mark	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
The Dolan Company	MINNESOTA LAWYER	2528678	08 JAN 2002
The Dolan Company	MISSOURI LAWYERS MEDIA	3490795	19 AUG 2008
The Dolan Company	NEW ORLEANS CITY BUSINESS AND DESIGN CITYBUSINESS	3526842	04 NOV 2008
The Dolan Company	POTOMAC PUBLISHING COMPANY	4450002	17 DEC 2013
The Dolan Company	SAINT PAUL LEGAL LEDGER	3049014	24 JAN 2006
The Dolan Company	SAINT PAUL LEGAL LEDGER CAPITAL REPORT	3645169	23 JUN 2009
The Dolan Company	ST. LOUIS DAILY RECORD	3027383	13 DEC 2005
The Dolan Company	TECH ISLAND DIRECTORY	2766249	23 SEP 2003
The Dolan Company	THE APPELLATE EXPERTS	3568732	27 JAN 2009
The Dolan Company	THE COUNTIAN	3027398	13 DEC 2005
The Dolan Company	THE DAILY REPORTER	4450200	17 DEC 2013
The Dolan Company	THE DAILY REPORTER	3512444	07 OCT 2008
The Dolan Company	THE DOLAN COMPANY	3932993	15 MAR 2011
The Dolan Company	THE DOLAN COMPANY	3932994	15 MAR 2011
The Dolan Company	THE DOLAN COMPANY	3932995	15 MAR 2011
The Dolan Company	THE JOURNAL RECORD	3100028	06 JUN 2006
The Dolan Company	THE JOURNAL RECORD	3049152	24 JAN 2006
	THE MECKLENBURG TIMES	3618318	12 MAY 2009

Current Owner of Record	Mark	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
The Dolan Company	TRACEMINING	4042029	18 OCT 2011
The Dolan Company	VIRGINIA LAWYERS MEDIA	3641467	16 JUN 2009
The Dolan Company	WISCONSIN LAW JOURNAL	3005237	04 OCT 2005
The Dolan Company	WISCONSIN LAW JOURNAL	3005238	04 OCT 2005

II. Trademark Applications

Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	<u>Date</u> Filed
The Dolan Company	MARYLAND'S TOP 100 WOMEN	85/962167	17 JUN 2013
The Dolan Company	THE POTOMAC COLLECTION	85/676295	13 JUL 2012

III. Trademark Licenses

None.

RECORDED: 11/20/2014